## City of Philadelphia



## Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 230718)

## RESOLUTION

Recognizing and honoring Beneficial Multiservices LLC, located in the 9th Council District, for being a Comcast RISE awardee.

WHEREAS, Comcast RISE supports entrepreneurs and small businesses with a comprehensive grant package that includes monetary grants, consultation, educational resources, creative production and media, and a technological makeover; and

WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Philadelphia is pleased and proud to honor and recognize small businesses that offer extraordinary service to the community; and

WHEREAS, Beneficial Multiservices LLC focuses on helping the community get auto tags, registration renewals, insurance quotes, notary services, and more; and

WHEREAS, Beneficial Multiservices LLC was named a Comcast RISE awardee; and

WHEREAS, Small businesses are the backbone of our local economy and are often the community staples that become intrinsic parts of the fabric of our neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, In all that Beneficial Multiservices LLC does, they further the progress of our City. Local businesses that, through dedication and excellence, contribute in a meaningful way to the well-being of their communities are integral to the functioning and wholesomeness of our City. As such, Beneficial Multiservices LLC is much appreciated; and

WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Philadelphia does hereby extend its sincere gratitude to Beneficial Multiservices LLC for their extraordinary service to our community. We wish them success in the days ahead and extend the sincere respect and admiration of this legislative body; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, Recognizes and honors Beneficial Multiservices LLC, located in the 9th Council District, for being a Comcast RISE awardee.

## City of Philadelphia

RESOLUTION NO. 230718 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the nineteenth day of October 2023.

Darrell L. Clarke
PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Michael A. Decker CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmember Phillips

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Philips, Lozada, Driscoll, Bass, Gilmore

Richardson, Vaughn, Gauthier, Brooks and Thomas